### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Lamont Walker	12/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zenith Products Corp.
Street Address:	400 Lukens Drive
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29301442

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-984-6089

Email: mehta@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name: Rakesh H. Mehta

Address Line 1: c/o Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP

Address Line 2: 1313 N. Market Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30047-020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rakesh H. Mehta

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=30047020assignment#page1.tif source=30047020assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 293014

PATENT REEL: 023675 FRAME: 0429

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose name and full post address is set out below:

Name of Inventor

Address

**David Lamont Walker** 

315 West 23<sup>rd</sup> Street Chester, Pennsylvania 19013

, 2009 confirm that I have sold, assigned and hereby, effective as of transferred to, and to the extent I have not already done so, sell, assign and transfer, unto Zenith Products Corp., hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is, 400 Lukens Drive, New Castle, DE 19720, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in and to my invention(s) and/or design(s) relating to a Concave Wood Framed Swing Door Medicine Cabinet, as set forth and described in the design application(s) of U.S.A., filed on February 29, 2008 and allotted serial no(s). 29/301,442 together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application(s), any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any patent, design or industrial property registration which may issue for the invention(s) and/or design(s) from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application(s) under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

I hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, designs or industrial property registrations, to grant any patent, design or industrial property registration for the invention(s) and/or design(s) to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain patents, designs or industrial property registrations in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, for the invention(s) and/or design(s), and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 023675 FRAME: 0430

<del>-</del>	have hereunto signe	ed our names on the day and year set forth
below.	1 2 1.1.	gth.
Signed at Zent	n poducts c	this
day of Technol	, 2009.	
		David Lamont Walker
I. PAUL WINTE Walker, who is personally kn sign and execute the same on Signed at ZENG day of December	, whose , whose , state that I was pown to me to be the the date set forth a	
day of DECEMBER	, 2009.	(Signature of Witness)

\*The application referred to above as Case Number 30047-020 was filed in the United States Patent Office on February 29, 2008 and was given Application No. 29/301,442.

This insertion made by me this 18th day of December, 2009

RAKESH H. MEHTA

ATTORNEY/PATENT AGENT FOR APPLICANTS

Registration No.: 50,224 Telephone: 302-984-6089 Facsimile: 302-658-1192

> PATENT REEL: 023675 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 12/18/2009**